No.

EN/01/79
EN/02/79

EN/03/79

EN/04/79

EN/05/79
EN/06/79

EN/07/79

Address of the land to which the notice
relates

30 Quay Street, Scarborough
The Oak Wheel, Coastal Road, Burniston

The Oak Wheel, Coastal Road, Burniston

OS Field No 6927, Burniston

Stoney Haggs Nurseries, Scarborough
OS Field 9844, Stoney Haggs, Scarborough

Land Opposite Saxdale Field House,
Hunmanby Row, Filey

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

09.07.79

23.07.79

23.07.79

24.08.79

04.09.79

23.01.79

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

09.07.79

23.07.79

23.07.79

24.08.79

04.07.79

23.01.79

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Demolish the said window
Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a car park

Demolish the said works. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Discontinue the use of the land as a spoil heap and to restore the land to
its former condition

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of an outdoor market
Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a builder’s yard

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of the tipping and
deposit of waste material. Remove from the said land all waste material
which has been deposited and which has caused the height of the deposit
on the site to be extended and thus to exceed the level of the land
adjoining the site

Period in which required steps

to be taken

2 Weeks
1 Week

1 Month

2 Months

1 Month
1 Month

3 Months

Date Notice takes effect

09.08.79

22.08.79

22.08.79

27.09.79

08.10.79

20.02.79

Postponements by reason of an

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Determination

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1979

Date which Authority

satisfied required steps

have been taken

05.05.16

31.05.17



