REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/79	30 Quay Street, Scarborough	SBC	09.07.79	09.07.79	Demolish the said window	2 Weeks	09.08.79			05.05.16
EN/02/79	The Oak Wheel, Coastal Road, Burniston	SBC	23.07.79	23.07.79	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a car park	1 Week	22.08.79			
EN/03/79	The Oak Wheel, Coastal Road, Burniston	SBC	23.07.79	23.07.79	Demolish the said works. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	22.08.79			
EN/04/79	OS Field No 6927, Burniston	SBC			Discontinue the use of the land as a spoil heap and to restore the land to its former condition	2 Months				
EN/05/79	Stoney Haggs Nurseries, Scarborough	SBC	24.08.79	24.08.79	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of an outdoor market	1 Month	27.09.79			
EN/06/79	OS Field 9844, Stoney Haggs, Scarborough	SBC	04.09.79	04.07.79	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a builder's yard	1 Month	08.10.79			31.05.17
EN/07/79	Land Opposite Saxdale Field House, Hunmanby Row, Filey	SBC	23.01.79	23.01.79	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of the tipping and deposit of waste material. Remove from the said land all waste material which has been deposited and which has caused the height of the deposit on the site to be extended and thus to exceed the level of the land adjoining the site	3 Months	20.02.79			

1979